COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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No. /S &/ ‘fl ED NO. §7~ Jo% D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_ DECEMBER 17,2014 @ 9:00AM__
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 L 500000 (‘g S \9
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s /300,00

—

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS § 250,00
- . ’/
. L4
TOTAL AMOUNT NELEDED TO PURCHASE s SO SS
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: / 7 P

T NCD e
TOTAL DUE: s SO7SS
LESS DEPOSIT: $ 500,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

- s e ,..//
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 357L5
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHFERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

MW%(U@ﬁ Vs /QC({_;QJ/ /“455?/?641’6"

No. /] SE&-/ of ED NO_ S99~ 0B D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: _ DECEMBER 17, 2014 @ 9:00A M__

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s £ 500660 (3‘5"// / %)
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s | 300,680

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT §_

MISC. COSTS s 250, OO

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ o, {(
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

-
TOTAL DUE: 5. SO/ 55
[LESS DEPOST!: $ 1500060
DOWN PAYMENT: $

' -
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 35745




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant R
SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC. VS. ROGER O RESSEGUIE
L _l
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 17, 20°
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC . .
' t No.: 2008Cv59
111 WOODCREST ROAD Writ of Execution No
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00
Location of the real estate: 256 THOMAS ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17 50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing 5$15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs o $24.00
Fosting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.248.54
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed _ _ $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed _ $35.00
Sclicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $150.00
Service Mileage $10.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $110.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,965.04
Municipal Costs
Delinguent Taxes $1.509.51
Total Municipal Costs $1,509.51
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees = $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $3,541.55

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale,

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_enn_sylvan'a,_ 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-388-5825 (fax}
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC A
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT ]TﬂBenefIt:lals

111 WOODCRES I ROAD o T YR
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003
3-7568/2360

Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-One and 55f100** — E
d DATE AMOUNT
March 25, 2015 rrereee3 581,58
PAY
TO THE
ORDER Columbia County Sheriff VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
OF Courthouse
F.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T mas Rd.. Bloamsburg PA 1?815 Lorralne DeCroce
5 DOCTHEENTY 4 8- HEN v

077294 1223607 SEATE 9500077 1AL




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

New Jersey Office Florida Oftice
Pennsylvania QOftice ‘ ~ -
LOOW. 3rd Ave. Woodcrest Corporate Center 2101 W;Lf;fems"ggglal Blvd
. Suite 200 111 Woodcrest Rd. Fort Lauderdalc, FL 33309
Conshohocken, PA 12428 Suite 200 PI1) 9545781 7607
(PH) 215-568-9500 Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 (FX) 954-378-1758
Mark J Eidrom, Bvg, (F:H) 856~669~’§:100
Liveisodt FALNE #L ( li’{)\ . §E’§ ':: Gi i? —:7‘1’5‘3 9

December 19, 2014

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

vs.

Roger Resseguie

Property:256 Thomas Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County C.C.P. No 2008-CV-59

Sheriff’s Sale Date:12/17/2014

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ we are requesting the DEED be recorded
in the name of: FV-I, Inc. in trust for Morgan Stanley
Mortgage Capital Holdings LLC, 8742 Lucent Blvd., Suite 300,
Highlands Ranch, CO 801289.

Also enclosed please find 2 original Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Value Forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter

and as always, 1f you have any questions please feel free to
contact me.

Sincerel s .
~ y ! P f/_
s A
/’f OV o IV e
S LA L
Lorraine DeCroce
Legal Assistant .

Enclosure



RECORDER’S U'SE ONLY
R!EZV-lBB EX (4-10) REALTY TRANSF ER TAX [State Tax Paid
29, pennsylvania
8y pennsytvan STATEMENT OF VALUE % %=
Burean of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 280603
Hamisburg P& 17128-0603 See Reverse for lnstrucﬁons Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration is not set farth in the deed, (2}
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person;

Name Telephone Number:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC 856-569-5400

Street Address City State | ZIP Code
111 WOODCREST RD. CHERRY HILL NS DR0O3

B. TRANSFER DATA Date Of Acceptance of Document:

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County FV-1 Ine. in trust for Morgan Stanley Mortgage Capital Holdings LLC
Mailing Address Mailing Address

35 West Min Street 3742 Lucent Blvd., Snite 300

City State [ZIP Code  [City State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Highlands Ranch O 80129

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

256 Thomas Road Mt. Pleasant Township

County choot District [Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Central Columbia SD 206-04-007

D. VALUATION DATA /
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation” D Y m N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration [3. Total Consideration

$60,000 all = $60,000

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor . Fair Market Value

$24.774 X 3.61 = $89,434.14

E. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer 1o instructions for exemption status.

1la. Amount of Exemption Ciaimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate| 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100% 100% 1 00%

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

O Wili or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number}
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer From a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended Trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {(Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of
condempation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default, {Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment. )}
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

RKOOKR OO OO

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above,)

TFransfer from the Sheriff to the mortgagee as aresult of an action in mortgage foreclosure. -
Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying
information, and to the best of my knowledge and belijef, it is true, correct and complete.

Signaturie/pf Correspondent or Responsible Party Date

f1E . ( : C :
Asciage [ le(Cipen LAL5-1Y
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY
RESULT IN THE RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




PG Box 380 TY

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUN
SHERIFPF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622

Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Lori From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 3

Phone: Date: February 12, 2015

Re: Resseguie ccC:

(] Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [] Please Reply O Please Recycle

& Comments:

Attached is the cost sheet for Resseguie. Also attached is a
cost sheet for a sale that was stayed November 12, 2014 with
a balance due of $132.44.




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:15-0CT-14

FV 1 INC

4708 MERCANTILE DRIVE

FORT WORTH TX 76137

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT
2012 PRIM 1,480.59
TOTAL DUE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF:

FEE: $5. 00

DISTRICT:

DEED

LOCATION:

PARCEL:

CERT. NO19128

MT PLEASANT TWP
20110-4975

256 THOMAS RD BLOOMSBURG
26 -04 -007-00,000

COSTS DUE

January , 2015

THIS IS TGO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TCO OUR RECORDS, TAYX LIENS AS OF

DECEMEER 31,

2013



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570} 389-5649 FAX: {(570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION
2014 - REAL ESTATE
As of Date:10/15/2014 02:59:37 PM

OQwner: vV 1 TINC
4708 MERCANTILE DRIVE Municipality:MT PLEASANT TWP

FORT WORTH TX 76137 Parcel #:26 -04 -007-00,000
Property Desc:

Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
025968 e $5222.05 04/30/2014 $5226.58 06/30/2014 $249.24 08/31/2014
Discount Payment 05/07/2014 $222.05
025968 s $32.65 04/30/2014 $33.32 06/30/2014 $36.65 08/31/2014
Piscount Payment 05/07/2014 $32.865
025968 R $27.94 04/30/2014 528.51 06/30/2014 $31.36 08/31/2014
Discount Payment 05/07/2014 $27.94
Total Paid To Date: $282.64
Amn (0-15- 1+
Signature Date

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DG NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
VS, f\-ﬂ&.%?)e G At s

NO. __ED NO. ___JD DATE/TIME OT SALFE,
DOCKET/RITURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /5000

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS s 3400

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE §_/0.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $_ 4 0—-0) ______

O $ s 0l
NOTARY TOTAL *******$*$*Em g 37{, 5‘“()
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /M35
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 R

TOTAL LEEEEEEEE LRSI I I RS 1] S {L-/v?g’ ‘) ?}

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § & 700

TOTAL *#sckdck ot dor fordordaoddok b * ¢ 7700

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ _—
SCHOOIL, DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ / SC‘"'L_EL

TOTAL *#*# sk dodododek s ko sopdor s § /)“‘é?)g‘{

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s
WATER 20 s
TOTAL ks dordor sk skorskkakxok kg .
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_ /005

MISC. __ $
$

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 3595



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY O COLUMBIA FSS

James T. Micklow being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press
Lnterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, and
was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice November 26, December
3 & 10,2014 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the
affiant nor Press Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisemcng
and that all of the allegations in the forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this i .g:‘...”day of.fm’.!t;-f,i.dl};tt&{ff]....2{}..1 L’L

A PR, A
.................... Honen 1oz hs
(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Karen W, Beach, Notary Public
Scolt Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires May 13, 2018
MEWMEER, PENNSYLVANTA ASEOCIATION QF ROTARES

AN DOW,.i e , 20................. T hereby certify that the advertlising and
publication charges amounting to $.........cc.oooveenien, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

tee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Pennsylvania Office
100°W_ 3rd Ave.
Suite 200
Conshohocken, FA 19428
(PH) 215-568-9500

Mark [ tidran, Feg

UDREN ILAW OFFICES, P.C.

New Jersey Office

Woodcrest Corporate Center

111 Woodcrest Rd.

Florida Office
2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Suite 5000
Fort Lauderdale, F1, 33309
(PH) 954-378-1757
(FX) 954-378-1758

Livenied: PA, 19, 11 Suite 200
Cherg)Hlll NJ 08003

856-669-5400
(FX} 856-669-5329
www.udren.com

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

VS.

ROGER RESSEGUIE,

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008-CV-59
To whom it may concern:

Please file of record the enclosed Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3729,

I have enclosed an extra copy to be time stamped and returned in the self-addressed stamped envelope
provided.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Christine Perry
Foreclosure Specialist

,@@QV

cc: Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MJU%: 07120454 CASE#: (7120454-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com . _
Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ‘ CIVIL DIVISION
AL . Columbia County
ROGER RESSEGUIE, | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

| NO. 2008-CV-59

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified en
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3 If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B",

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".
All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to anthorities.

Dated: _J{{J ] I‘ 1Y UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

! BY: N/ L0 AP

Attorneys for Plaintiff

MIU#: 07120454 CASE#: 07120454-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@ndren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
Roger Resseguie MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

. NO. 2008-C'V-59

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon
information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at:

256 Thomas Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 17815
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Roger Resseguie
256 Thomas Rd.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Roger Resseguie
256 Thomas Rd.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

P.O. Box 636005

LITTLETON, CO 80126

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders — None



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Helders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claii.: Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
256 Thomas Rd.
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None
Condo/Homeowners Association - None
1 verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: { ] 2 3\” )]‘/, UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

- | |
BY: 1L ,Q__E Z;g&n
Attomey for Plainfiff

L] -
H.... T LI

L1 ‘”E e ; Y
MJU#: 07120454 CASE#: 07120454-1 %‘“33 3 L% I R

DD



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ (08003-3620

856-669-5400

Saxon Nortgage Services, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
y CIVIL DIVISION
) Columbia County
ROGER RESSEGUIE;
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2008-CV-59

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): ROGER RESSEGUIE;
PROPERTY: 256 Thomas Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
12/17/2014 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect

your interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 07120454 CASE#: 07120454-1
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com L

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v, Columbia County
ROGER RESSEGUIE  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)
NO. 2008-CV-59

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Roger Resseguie
256 Thomas Rd.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 256 Thomas Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on 12/17/2014 at 9:00AM at the Celumbia County Courthouse, 35 West
Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $88,482.18, obtained by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted
for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERJFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, yon must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attormey's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by cailing 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-66%9-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be fited by the Sheriff within 30 days afier the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (] {1 days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of geiting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUFT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

LAWYER REFERRAIL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(370) 784-8760



‘erbal Confirmation of Service of the Notice of Sale

e L1]1 7/

Spoke With: __ 1) AMJA{ A
Defendant: fZﬂ f’l%/‘(// 1Y /M/LLU

Date Served: /0/1"—;//“# v

Date Served:

At

Who Accepted:

Defendant:

Date Served:

At;

Who Accepted:_

Defendant;

Date Served:

At:_

Who Accepted:

Are there any additional fees due? Yes No  Ifsohowmuch?$

Notes:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2008CVv59

VS,

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
ROGER O RESSEGUIE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/12/2014  11:18 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 256 THOMAS RCAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 178

W

MARTIN BOUDMAN DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tonctly T Chom L

November 12, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public
Town of Boomsburg, Columbia Coungy
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

12TH day of NOVEMBER . 2014 C{,L{J\ X\LM k(.\-—-—ma,mﬁ_

Plaintiff Atforrey: UDREN LAW OFFJ’CES PC 111 WOODCRESTROAD GI;)ERRY HilLl, NJ B!?OO\B




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

SAXCN MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
Vs, Case Number

ROGER O RESSEGUIE 2008CV59

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category:

Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified > Expires: . Warrant:

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: (P NG) Served:  Personally - Adult In Chargg- :

primary  25sthiomAsEoan T aduitm
Address: .BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge:

G6SA08002

Phone: DOB: : Refation:

Mtermage | . Date: / s .
Address: : vt ;.U!Z.ff (/’

Phone: Deputy: g B Mileage:

Name: ‘UDREN LAW CFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

518/l ¥d ‘94Nasio0d 'avod SYINOHL 952

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
Vs, Case Number
2008CV59

ROGER O RESSEGUIE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/15/2014  02:58 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO B THE EFENDANT,
TO WIT: ROGER O RESSEGUIE AT 256 THOMAS ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, P

KEVIN DENT DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

ety T Chan bl

October 15, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarlal San
?arah Jane Klingaman, Natary Public
v of Eloomsburg, Go!u_mpia_ County
- My Commission Expires Oz, 4, 2014

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
15TH day of OCTOBER . 2014 J&Aaj) Qd/rxl ﬂ@&n G-as7 a

Plaintiff Afforney: UDREN LAW OFFIC ES PC 1' 1' 1 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HiLL, f\ﬁ'J 08003




Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Calumbia Courity
Calumbia Caunty Sherff

¥
35 West Main Street
PG Box 280
Eloamshug PA 17815

71901140008000039298

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHRILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
9S00 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

52

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/14/2014



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v, Columbia County
ROGER RESSEGUIE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)
NO. 2008-CV-59

A0~ ED- 5K
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Roger Resseguie
256 Thomas Rd.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 256 Thomas Rd., Blecomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Saleon Dz, 11™ at___A:O0C am at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $88.482.18,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1§ The sale will be cancelled if you pay io the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attomey's fees. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call: {856} 669-5400.

b

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.

Vs, Case Number

ROGER O RESSEGUIE 2008CV58

SERVICE COVER SHEET

:Setvic

INVYdNI00

Category: ??Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

Manner: f< Not Spec:|fed> . N ; Expires: . Warrant:

Notes: ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

» oy . o
(=]
Name: ;ZOCCUPANT Served: Personafly ult In Charg Posted Other a
Primary '__256 THOMAS ROAD Adult In 5]
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: ]Zobe‘(_. 0 ﬂzb&r GU ©
Phone: o ~ poB: | Relation: g D be
Atternate e | Dare: : { . . i ug e
Address: | 1 (U ‘.:5...{'“{ o L l {3 _
Phone: Deputy: 55 - Mileage:

;;UDREN LAWOFFICES PC

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S1841 Vd "93NaSWO019 'avoy SYWOHL 952

o oA N B

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
Vs, Case Number

ROGER O RESSEGUIE 2008CV59

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

__R_eal Estatéf 'Salg - Sale Not_iq.g - _ o _
Manner: ._:..;_\_th Speciﬁ:ed >.. '_ e | Expires: o . Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

0 ¥390NH ‘FN9IASSIY

Name: ROG RoRESSEGUIE S Served: @- Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary  BeHOMAE EGAD T pm T R
Address: 'BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: . Cetee o @St GVrE

65A800C

Phone: | DOB: . Relation: DE:{C—

wlofsfy eIy

Deputy: s . Mileage:

Phone:

“Attor .
Name: ~ UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 Vd "S3NESW001E ‘Av0Y SYWOHL 952

NOILVHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.

VS,

ROGER O RESSEGUIE

Case Number
2008CV59

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: _c Nol Specn‘“ed > ) : Expires: o _ ' '_ Warrant:

Notes: ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve:

Name Co lumbia County Tax Ofﬁce o

Primary e G ago S Adult In T . e
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: D£‘5 My
Phone:  570-389-5549 pos: | Reton  CLbRC
Alternate - Date: “}J {5{ Y . Time:
Address: - N

Phone: Deputy: g . Mileage:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

O (o ]s RN D

$18.1 vd ‘DdNGsSN0o01d ‘08¢ X083 Od

J XV1 ALNNOJ YIBWN10D

65A0800C

NOILYHIdX3 ON



‘/(:li‘""

y
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenif

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
VS, Case Number

ROGER O RESSEGUIE 2008CV59

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

ASE

Manner: e N'Dt Spemfed . s R Expires: . | S | .. Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILYT3Y Ji183NCa

o]

Name: Domestlc Relatlons Oche of Columbla Cm Served: Personally - A ‘ Posted - Other §

. - R
Primary :g11 WEST MAIN STREET Adult In ; [) df T
Address: 2ND FLOOR ©  Charge: / (/4’?" ’L \ic /7[5 ﬂf' /g /Z t

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . o
Phone: . "~ pos:  Rewion ( /M/C—_ |
Aternate R S . o o o
Address: | : Date: /G ,L( R '( - Time: J305

Deputy: X | Mileage:

NOILYHIdX3 ON d "DHNESWOO0TE "HO01d ANZ ‘L3IHLS NIV 1S3M L1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Depinty

SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
VS,
ROGER Q RESSEGUIE

Case Number
2008CV5E9

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice . L Zone 5g"

Manner: { Not Sheciﬁed”:'-ﬂt' . o Expires: - Warrant:

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  Central Columbia SD

Served:  Personally - Adult In Gh

Address. ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:

Phone: 570784285 DOB: - reaion: Gl

st T L - /d’/%/'{ - /350

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Deputy: g’, Mileage:

“Posted - Other

O o s jw N

as vigAuN1oo TYHLNID

65A08002

NOLLVHIAX3I ON S18.) ¥d ‘DOUNESWO0TE ‘AVOY MOIMYIE Q110 LLLP



L/

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

AR A
WEVLSITS FARGO BANK, N.A Case Number

ANNE NEAUS 2014CV1087

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ;Real Estate Sale - Sa[e Notlce

Manner: < NotSpecmed? _ Expires: - . Warmant: =

Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYLl ALNNOD YIGWNT02

Sei . 5 g . | §
P

Name: ;§Columbla County Tax Off'ce o Served: Personally édultln Charge )Posted Other 2

Primary ‘PO Box380  Adultin bﬁ =

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: b e n\/\ “C.,l" 2

Phone: 570-38%-5649  DOB:  Relation: Q\{r '

Atemate © T T e pate. e o

Address: ' : b '.l_) !Lk

Phone: .  Deputy: ! \-l © Mileage:

Attorne

Name:  ‘PHELAN &HALLINANLLP | Phone:  215-563-7000

Mileage:

Deputy:

$18.1 vd ‘D¥NGsSWO0O1d ‘08¢ X0d Od

LN TER RPN,

NQLLYHIdX3 ON



gt

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
- NA Case Number

vs.
ANNE NEAUS 2014CVv1087
)
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce _ - - 2one: 151 g
Manmer < Not Spemfed 2 o ; Bpires: - Warrant: E
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS R 3
: 5
o]
m
o]
€ <
Name: :-Domestlc Relat:ons Off'ce of_ olumbla COI. Served: §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET - Adultin B
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: ”\wa\ F\l d\‘e_tlc\.l‘&‘e,r B
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . : T
Phone: o  DOB: \  Relation: . (¢ | ‘_T[
Alternate L pate e . L
Address: . : S TS
Phone: Deputy: ‘ Mileage:

Name: Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON d ‘DO4NESWOO0TE "MOQTd ANZ ‘LITHLS NIVW 1S3M LI



v

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

SHERIFF’'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

ANNE NEAUS 2014CV1087

SeRies Det

Category:

R_egijﬁéta"te' S_ql{am: Sa I'é, Nf;tqce ' Zone:

Manner: «Not Sbec_'if:ig_d?' o o Expires: S Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"D FINNOD HIHONID

Name: Connie C. Gingher o Served: @ Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 1615 Linooin avens " e gt .
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge: Comnie (-’ NG HEC

LBOLADYLOZ

Phone:  570-7527442  DOB: | Relation:  Tpg ColcecTOR

Address:

Alternate e e e . pate: [ O{{o/r,,\_( Time. .I z [Z 0

Phone: - _ . Deputy: | S Mileage:

215-563-7000

Date;

s i e e - - 4 . i e e e e - i

Time:

Mileage:

Deptity:

£0981 Vd MOIMNILG ‘INNSAY NTODNIT SE9L

1,
2.
3.
4.
5,
5.

NOILVdIdX3 ON



Jog=

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
vs. Case Number

ANNE NEAUS 2014Cv1087

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Zone:

INNY ‘SNVAN

Manner: :<"_'l_\'lot'v8péc':_'iﬁ_ed > o Expires: _ o Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ANNENEAUS  Semved: Pf
prmary | 617WASHNGTONSTREET — Adutin 1
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: ..

Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

e NEAVS

L8OLADYIOC

Phone: . ) ~ pos: Relation: D.E«F’

e e ofe /“( o HOS_

217 MAPLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18503

Alternate
Address:

Phone: Deputy: S

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} Vd MOIMYIE ‘LIFHLS NOLONIHSYM £19

o oA |Nnjs B

NOILvdidX3 ON



%

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

ANNE NEAUS 2014CV1087

”R"_éﬁ_l I_':'Staté__Sale - E-_‘ga_lep Noti_t_:e

AINVYdNO20

Zone: e

Manmer: <Not Specrﬁed . . L Expires: . i .  Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Name:  OCCUPANT

Primary 617 WASHINGTON STREET ~ Adultin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ Charge:

Perscnaily - Adult In Chargg

L80LADYLIDZ

Phone: DOB: : Relation:
Aternate T T oo et Al T . o
Address: : _ a IOZNZ“( : : IUSb

Phone: Deputy: S Mileage:

O

ney/ Originatc - .
Name:  PHELAN & HALLNANLLP © Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time: ; .

Deputy: |

£098] Vo MOIMYIE ‘LITYULS NOLONIHSYM L19

o|o|s|w|vis D

NOILVYIdX3 ON



L’ Sl
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Case Number

VS,
m
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
Servi Q
Category: }_Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice L ... Zome: . [% 5
Manner: < Not Speciied » T e T e i
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS S S
=
w
m
M
- Q
E-
Name:  'BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORIT: Q
Primary 106 MARKET STREET . Adultin -, ﬂd _— >
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: gLL[ - MA gﬁ ! L/t o s
Phone: | pos:  Reton  SELgpey
Altornate 1108 FREAS AVEKGE o Y
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 o 0/ 1Y SRS
Phone: _ Deputy: T . Mileage: '

Name: PHELAN&HALLINAN [T Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} Vd ‘MOIMHIST ‘LITHLS LIAHYW 901

o |uisfue N~ 0

NOILYHidXZF ON



Fax Oct 14 2614 02:50pm  POO1/004

10/14/2014

TO: TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

FAX: 1-570-389-5625

FROM: TINA JANS
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

PHONE: 1-856-669-5544

TO FOLLOW IS THE AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE FOR :
SAXON MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC

VS.

ROGER RESSEGUIE

NO.- 2008-CV-59

PROPERTY : 256 THOMAS ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THANKS AND HAVE A GREAT DAY!



Fax Oct 14 2014 02:50pm  POO2/004

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY BILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com :
_ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. 4 CIVIL D‘MSIQN
Plaimtiff | Columbia County
v, ’
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ROGER RESSEGUIE, ;
Defendant(s)

 NO. 2008-CV-59

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.F 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon s search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), ROGER RESSEGUIE, who/each of whom is over 18
years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers® Civil Relief Act. The
Military Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information ta be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Dated: October 14, 2014

MJ'U#: 07120454 CASE#: 071204541

Ui ,&m

Attorny for Plaintiff

UO! Lan{,—. 11}3 E“’ B

z’u
a& *& MJ!U

FAID 202194



Fax Oct 14 2014 (02:5%0pm PO03/004

SCRA D

Pursugsi to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: RESSEGUIE

First Name: ROGER

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of. Oct-14-2014

i LN NA
s’ antiva disy stgns’bused on the Active-Dity Status Date

~ Acthee Duty Biart Date
MA

", THABENOEICaToN
NA

Upon searching the data banks of the Depantment of Defense M oy l.é@énfaf; LiEged 0 tha information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to &ll branches of the Urifarmed Services (Ariny, Navy, Maring Coms, Alr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status Includes informatton an a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future arders to report for Activer Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Direcbor

Department of Defanse - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Sulte 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



Oct 14 2014 “2;591'”'" P004/004
SY=EMms.

X
THTTTOG TTTTT T rmema ame ) Mamtils Shun s ML U EUIEH UL LD W WO UL T SIRIAITILY nj'? TG Y R Gl e S50 OUTer EigIDiHTy

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Beltef Act {80 USC App. § 501 &t eaq, a3 smended) {SCRA) (formarly known as
the Soldiers' and Ssilors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMOC has Jssued hundreds af thousands of "does not possess any Information indicating that the
Individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the svant the individual referenced above, or any family
member, fiend, or rapresentative asserts in any manner that the individual wes on active duty for the active duly status date, or |s otharwize entitied to the
pretections of tha SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that parson's Service via the
"defenselink.mit” URL; htip:/www.defensefink. mil/faq/pis/PCOSSLOR htmi. If you have evitdence the person was on active duty for the sctive duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verfication, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflacts the following information: (1) The individual’s Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Data {2) Whather the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Bunty Status Date (3) Whather the individual or his/her unit recsived early notification to report for active
duty on the Activa Duty Ststus Data. :

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this centificate s defined in acoordance with 10 USC § 101 (6) {1). Priario 2010 only seme of the active duty periods less
than 30 conseoutive days in length ware available. In the case of a tnember of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active servige
authorized by the President ar the Secretary of Defense undar 32 USC § 502(f) for pupeses of responding to a national emergency declared by the
Fresident and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned agalnst-an suthorized mobilization positon In the
unit thay support, This includes Navy Training and Administration of tha Reserves {TARS), Marine Corpe Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Pragram Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member wha |s an adtive duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Sarvice or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commlssioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Caoverage under the SCRA is broader in soma cases and includes some categares of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not ba
reported as on Adtive Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services pericds,
Titke 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(a)1).

Many timas orders are amended ta extend the period of active duty, which weuld extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking 1o rely on this website
certification should check ta make sure the orders an which SCRA protections are based have not been smended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Funr{ermora, same protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who hava recelved orders 1o repart for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry ie important bacause a number of protections of the SCRA
extend bayond the last dates of active duty, i

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged o seek quéliﬂed legal eounsel to ensure that all rights guarantead 1o Service members under the SCRA
are protacted

WARNING: This cortificate was provided basad on & last name, SSM/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the raquaster. Praviding
emoneous Information will cause an ervansous certificate 1o be provided.

Certificate ID: CEP3SFASG05AWA(



PRESS* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 10/14/14 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad 1D: 1011226 T
Description: R Resseguie Sheriff sale otal Ad COSt $1,248.54
Run Dates: 11/26/14 to 12/10/14 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agatle Lines: 228 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Bex: Press Enterprise  11/26/1412/10/14 3 $1,248.54
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virbue of o Wit of Ewscution [Mortgage Foreciosune]
Mo, 2008CVES

lssmand ot of the: Court of Cornan Aleas of Cobumbia County, Perngytvania and wme
directed, | vk expose the follwing deserbed property @1 pubbe sake at tha Columbia
Cotnty Courthouse in the Tovwn of Bloomeburg, County of Columbia, Cornmeonuassbthol
Pennsyhaniz on:
WEDNESDAY, DECEMEER 17, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM

Al partes in interest and clamants are further notified that 8 prposed schedule of dis-
W ticr wdll b an file in the Shenffs Office o later than thirte (30 deays after the date of
the sale of arvy propery soin bereurder and cstibstion of the procoeds will be made in
occordance wath the schedule ten (10} days after said Aling, weess awoptivns are Aled
witt the SherdFx (ffice poor tharea,

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND N MOUMNT PLESSANF TOWNSHIE COLUMELA, COUN-
1Y, S1ATE OF PENMSYLMANA, AS MORL FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED INS TRUMERT,
20061238710+ 2604-007. BEING IKNOWS AND DECIGNATED AS BEGINNING AT A
POYNT I T1 IE COMCRETE BRIDGE CWVER A SMALL RUN ANG THE CENTER LINE OF
PUBLIC ROMO. THENCE BY THE CENTCR LINE OF SAID ROAD. SOUTH 17 DEGREES
10 MINULITS EAST, 225 PERCHES, THENCE SC4UTH O OEGREES 50 MINUITES CAST,
12 PERCHES TOA POINT I8 UINE OF LAND MNCAWY OR FORMERLY OF FRAMK WELLIV-
[R: T1EMCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SA1DWELLIVER, NORT! 171 DEGREES
EAST 36. 5 PERCHLS T A STOME IN LINE OF LAMNDS NCAWY OF FORMERLY OF
HOWARD STEWART, THENCE NOHTH 18 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0PERCH-
ES 104 STAIKE IN THE MIDDLE OF A SMALL RUN; THENCE By THE CENTER UNE CF
SAID RN, SOUTH 78 DEGREES 45 MINUTTS WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE
OF BEGINMNING. CONTAINING 710 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, THE FORE-
GOIMG CESCRIPION IS IN ACCORDANCE WIT | SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1858 BY
HCWMUARD FETTERQLR RE EXCEPTING AL RESERVING 4 302 ACRE TRACT OF
LAND PREVICHISLY GRANTLD AND CORNVEYED T FAUL L RAUS BY DEED DATED
JULY 25, 1880 aMD RECOHRUED JULY 39, 1980 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOHE
289, PAGL 368,

DEED FROM ROGER O. RESSEGUIE, SINGVE AS SCT FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMEN |
200612247 DATED 31,/14/2008 AND RECORDED 11,/27/2008, COLUMBLA COLIN-
1V RCCORDS, COMMOMNAEALTH OF PENSNSYLAMANIA

BEING KNCWWN AS 256 THIMAS RQAD, (MCUNT PLEASANT) BLOOMSBURG, PA
1781

PROPERTY D helh: 26-04-006

TITLE TO SN PREMISES IS WESTED IN ROGER O RESSEGUNE By DEED FROA
RIGER 0. HESSEGUIE, SIMGLE DATED 11/14/2006 RECORDED 11,/27/2000
INSTRUMCNT MO 200612387,

PROPERTY ADORESS: 256 MHOMAS ROAL BUJOMEBURG, PA 17815
UPL/ 18X PARCEL NUNBER: 26-04006

Saizer! Al trken ain execUtion o be sold os the property of ROGER O RESSEGLAE o
surt of A0 MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MININUIK SARENT AT THIVE OF SaLk: The greater of tend 0% per-
cert of the bud pnce or costs (ppening bid #t s Minimarm payment is 1o be paid i
sl certificd check or cagmeer's check at time of ssie. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PHICE: Arny rermznimng amaet of #w bid peice isto ba paed wathin eight (8} dans atter the:
sk in cash, conified check or cashier's check IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR RAILLIRE TO
PAY BID PRICC FAILLIRE TG P&Y THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESD
TERMS MAY RESULY I SERIOUS FINANCLA:. CONSOOUEMNCES TO THE BIDDER. D4
NOT BID JWNLESS FUNDS ARE A2 LABLE FOR PAYBMENT W INTI IE PRESCRIBEC
TINAE PESIOC If the ssrzsqssful Liclden fails o pay the bid prce as per the abowve tefms.
the Fherif iy shecd to eithir Sue the bddee for the balance mue widout 3 resale of te
proporty, o to resell the property at the bicduer's sk anc msietain an action agiairet the
Lickedew o broach of contract th the case of default all sums paidd by fhe bidder wall be
conzidered tortefted but will be applied @oaire sy damages recoverable. The detault
wg bicdor will be responsble tor any attomey fees moured by the dhariff in coaneciton
wath army action against the hidder 0 which the bidoer s found liatde or damagas. If pre-
ceeds re payabile to the Plantlf, tha procesds check wilt be payable 1o Paim, unless
the Colurnbia Courty SherTls Offics reenies arbwance witien notice othenmwss. sgned
bry s ansthuowized reprosentation of the plaintt.
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLARY, Shanff
COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pannsyhvania

Aty for (e PlartiT:
UDREMN LAWY OFFICES, PC
CIHERRY HILL, MJ




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2008CV59

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2014
AT 2:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE
FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED INSTRUMENT, 200612387, |D# 268-04-007, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS BEGINNING
AT A POINT {N THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN AND THE CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC RCAD.

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, SCUTH 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST, 22.5 PERCHES; THENCE SOUTH
0 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST. 12 PERCHES TG A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF FRANK WELLIVER;
THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WELLIVER, NORTH 71 DEGREES EAST 36. 5 PERCHES TO A STONE IN
LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF HOWARD STEWART; THENCE NCRTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.0
PERCHES TO A STAKE IN THE MIDDLE OF A SMALL RUN; THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID RUN, SOUTH 78
DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MCRE OR LESS, THE FOREGQGING DESCRIPTION 15 IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1958 BY HOWARD FETTERCLF, RE.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING A 302 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIOUSLY GRANTED AND CONVEYED TO PAUL L. FAUS
BY DEED DATED JULY 25, 1980 AND RECCRDED JULY 30, 1980 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 289, PAGE 865.

DEED FROM ROGER Q. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMENT 200612387 DATED 11/14/2006 AND
RECORDED 11/27/2006, COLUMBIA COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BEING KNOWN AS: 256 THOMAS ROAD, (MOUNT PLEASANT} BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 26-04-006

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ROGER 0. RESSEGUIE BY DEED FROM ROGER ©. RESSEGUIE, SINGLE DATED
11/14/2006 RECORDED 11/27/2006 INSTRUMENT NO 200612387,

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 266 THOMAS ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 26-04-006

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROGER O RESSEGUIE in suit of SAXON MORTGAGE
SERVICES, INC..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TQO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings{@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.
Plaintiff
V.

Roger Resseguie

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
' CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

- NG. 2008-CV-59

et - £~ 58

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you arc dirceted to levy upon and

seil the following described property:

256 Thomas Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Amount due

Interest From 08/31/2008
{o Dale of Sale

S 88.482.18
S

Ongoing Per Diemr of $14.6000

to actual date of sale including if sale iy

held ar a laier date

(Costs to be added)

By mn% ¢ dsaen
Date \O-VO- 14'

Clerk

MJU#: 07120454 CASE#: 07120454-1

$ (’5&'\\)&;\& [ b&w;%_

Prothonotary




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE |
ED# 0¥ & 5158

DATE RECEIVED 10 fres o
DOCKET AND INDEX :

(A

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOQUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1350.00 OR 435 = CK# My Hip
«*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

pebebe| el

SALE DATE Wee. ¥77 TIME 4 60 pne
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2" WEEK

3"0 WEEK




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

-
Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. - Columbia County
Roger Resseguie ' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Detendant(s)

i
' NO. 2008-CV-59

S0V -ET- 15E
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIJFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To sausfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property:

256 Thomas Rd., Bleomsburg, PA 17815

Amount due $_88,482.18

Interest From 08/31/2008 3
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $14.6000

to actual date of sale including if sale is

held at a later date

(Costs Lo be added) 5 60\/\\)(1;3(:& 0 Salati
Prothonotary
By \/\x&}uaP DAL
: Clerk
Date \D-1 0~

MJU#: 07120434 CASE#: (07120454-1
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NO. 2008-CV-59

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.
Vs,
Roger Resseguie

WRIT OF EXECUTION
REAL DEBT $ 88.482.18
Interest From 08/31/2008 $

to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $14.6000

to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

COSTS PAID:
PROTHY S
SHERIFF $
STATUTORY $

COSTS DUE PROTHY. $

c&‘&w
PREMISES-TO BE-SU
256 Themas Rd.
o‘ﬁmsqurg', PA 17815

o

UDREN lia’ IMZ

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

(856) 669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

EEIEE T —



Pennsylvania Office
100°W. 3rd Ave,
Suite 200
Conshohocken, PA 19428
(FIT) 215-568-9500

Mk f. 4 dren, Bag,
Licensed: FA, N, £

Sheriff of Columbia County

Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

New Jersey Office
Woodcrest Corporate Center
111 Woodcrest Rd
Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
{FH} 356-669-5400
(FX) 856-6402-5329
warw . adren.com

Re: Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

LEN

Roger Resseguie

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 20608-CV-59

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant{s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

ROGER RESSEGUIE
256 THOMAS RD.

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Florida Office
2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Suite 5100
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 954-378-1757
{FX) 954-378-1758

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 256 Thomas Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

PDRfﬁfAW 01 FICES; 13:67

B PK}’*é’Efr

"-‘%!ﬁ T ey

?wﬁh\r‘ti‘\m—:
PAID 20453
) Lo f;u 4'.:.1.‘\,".,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
\Z Columbia County
Roger Resseguie - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

NO. 2008-CV-59
ACIH-BED-1SF
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information
and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed,
the following information concerning the real property located at:

256 Thomas Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Roger Resseguie
256 Thomas Rd.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Roger Resseguie
256 Thomas Rd.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

4708 Mercantile Drive

Ft. Worth, TX 76137

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 636005
LITTLETON, CO 80126

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
256 Thomas Rd.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Namc and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my information and
belief. I understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

patep: ' 019! ‘/\

MJU#: 07120454 CASE#: 07120454-1




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: { CHAPTER 7
Roger O Resseguie aka Roger
Resseguie, i CASE NO. 5:13-bk-04077-JIT
Debtor(s)

Specialized Loan Servicing LLC as servicer :

for FV-1, Inc. in Trust for Morgan Stanley

Mortgage Capital Holdings LLC, 5
Movant,

Vs,

Roger () Resscguie aka Roger Resseguie,
Debtor{s) / Respondent(s),

and

Michael 5. Olcyar,

Trustee / Respondent.

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY
Upon consideration of the Motion of Specialized Loan Servicing LLC as servicer for FV-1,
Inc. in Trust for Morgan Stanley Mortgage Capital Holdings LLC for Relief from Automatic Stay,
it is herehy
ORDERED AND DECREED THAT: The 11 U.S.C. §362 Automatic Stay is hereby maodified
with respect Lo premises:

256 Thomas Rd.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

as to allow thc Movant 1o foreclose on its mortgage and allow the purchaser of said premises at

Sheriff's Sale (or purchaser's assignee) to take any legal action for enforcement of its right to

posscssion of said premises.

By the Court,

U F A

John J. Thomas, Bankrupicy Judge
{PIR)

Dated: September 11, 2014

Case 5:13-bk-04077-J3JT Doc 52 Filed 09/11/14 Entered 09/11/14 131625 Desc



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com B
Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
. Columbia County

V.

ROGER RESSEGUIE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) .

NQO. 2008-CV-59 _
AC 1Y~ E - 15E
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Roger Resseguie
256 Thomas Rd.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 256 Thomas Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Saleon D2¢. 11™ at_ 4100 pm at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35

West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $88,482.18,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property

will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BI: ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHiZRIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate acfign:
p ¥ Immediate actign:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attommey's fees, To find out how much you must pay, you may call: {856) 669-3400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgiment, if the
Judgment was improperly entercd. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attormey.)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400,

2 You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

i The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call §56-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Dastribution is filed.,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPIHIONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Scrvices
168 East Sth Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
{570) 784-8764)



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com _
Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
Roger Resseguie MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Detfendant(s)

'NO. 2008-CV-59 \
Aovt-ED-(5¥
CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

[ hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
X Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
[] Premises is not subjcet to the provisions of Act 91

as this is an FHA insurcd mortgage

This statcment is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 reldtmg;, to
unsworn falsification to authorities. . T “““”“>

/RENLA/ OFFICEIS
orge Plamtlﬂ e
Bavid Neeren, Esau, -
PA ID 204252




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.
Plaintiff
V.

Roger Resseguie

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

- CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

|
NO. 2008-CV-59

A0~ E - \5?

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

Ihereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

X Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[_ 1 Premiscs is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relatmg to

unsworn falsification to authorities,
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-609-5400

leadings@udren.com -

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.
Plaintiff
V.

Roger Resscguie

Detendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

. Columbia County

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NQO. 2008-CV-59
ACH -ED- |5

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:

ROGER RESSEGUIE
256 THOMAS RD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 3;4904 relating {0 unsworn fal ication to

authoritics.
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
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pleadings@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc.

Plaintiff
v,
ROGER RESSEGUIE
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
' CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

- NO. 2008-CV-59
SO -BED - 158

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHIP

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 256 Thomas Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PARCEL NUMBER: 26-04-006

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

/u{fﬁ'jéN LAW OFFICES; PL.

Attorney for Plaintiff (-
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Exhibit A (Legal Descrintion)

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN MOUNT FLEASANT TOW HIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS
MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED INSTRUMENT, 200612387, ID¥ 26-04-007. BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE CONCRETE BRIDGE OVER A SMALL RUN AND THE CENTER LINE OF PUBLIC ROAD;

THENCE BY THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD, $OUTH 17 DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST, 22.5 PERCHES:
THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST, 12 PERCHES TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF

FRANK WELLIVER; _ .
THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY QF SAID WELLIVER, NORTH 71 DEGREES EAST 36.5 PERCHES TO A STONE IN

LINE GF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF HOWARD STEWART,
THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 30.6 PERCHES TO A STAKE IN THE MIDDLE OF A SMALL RUN:
THENCE BY THE CPNTER LINE OF SAID RUN, SOUTH 78 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 33.8 PERCHES TO THE PLACE

OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 7.0 ACRES, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS. THE FOREGOING DESCRIPTION I8 IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SURVEY MADE MARCH 1, 1938 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING A 3.02 ACRE TRACT OF LAND PREVIOUSLY GRANTED AND CONVEYED TO PAUL L,
FAUS BY DEED DATED JULY 25, 1980 AND RECORDED JULY 30, 1986 COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 289, PAGE 863,

DEED PROM ROGER O, RESSEGUIE, SINGLE AS SET FORTH IN DEED INSTRUMENT, 200612387 DATED 1171472006 AND
RECORDED 112712606, COLUMBIA COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

BEING KNOWN AS: 256 Thomas Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 26-04-006

SEGUIE BY DEED FROM
TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ROGER O. RES
;g(l:x%R% RESSEGUIE, SINGLE DATED 11/14/2006 RECORDED 11/27/2006 IN DEED

BOOK INSTRUMENT # 200612387.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc,
Plaintiff
V.

ROGER RESSEGUIE;
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2008-CV-59
AoV - ED- 5

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof: and

the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability

to protcct the property described in the above

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Date:

o144

LAW OFFICES, P.C-
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 3932 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 101412014 12:00.00
AM
Sihip to:
TECHNICALL SUPFPORT GROUP INFERMNAL REVENLIE
SERVICE

600 ARCH STREET RQOM 3259 Tracking # 713011400068000039304

Doc Ref #: 2014EDM58

Pastage 53400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108
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Print Your Documents

Page | of 1
Dosument Receipt

Trans # 3931 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® 144142014 12:00:00

AM
Shipta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFEICE US SMALL BUSINESS

ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 719011400060000539298
ROBERT W.C NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2014ED158
Postage 5.3400
PHILADELPHIA  FA 13107
fd"‘}
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receaipt

Trans & 3930 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 101442014 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F.AILR. DERARTMEMT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE

PO BOX 8014 Tracking # 71901140005000039281

Doc Ref #: 2014EC158

Pastage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17105
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Document Receipt

Trans # 3928 Carrier f service.  1JSPS Server First-Class Maii® 10414/2014 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT CF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking &: 71201 140006000039274
Boc Ref #: 2014ED158
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100***

)
TQ THE
ORDER .- Columbia County Sheriff
OF i Courthouse
. P.O.Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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VOID AFTER 90 DAYS




